
 2018 Whidbey Beach Monitoring Draft Schedule 

Beach Date* +1 foot tide time Recalibration Start 
Time

Monitoring 
Start Time

Low Tide Height 
and Time

Estimated End 
Time

Monitoring Lead(s) ID Lead(s) Recalibration Lead(s)

1. Cornet Bay
(Cornet Station)

Thursday, May 17 10:50 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 11:15 a.m. -2.4 feet at 
12:42 p.m. 

1:00-1:30 p.m. Kelly Keith TBD TBD

2. Coupeville
(Coupeville Station)

Friday, May 18 11:30 a.m. 10:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. -2.9 feet at 
1:57 p.m.

2:30-3:00 p.m. TBD TBD TBD

3. Trails End
(Greenbank Station)

Thursday, June 14 9:33 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. -3.7 feet at
12:02 p.m.

12:30-1:30 p.m. Finn Gatewood TBD TBD

4. Double Bluff Wahl
(Hanesville Station)

Friday, June 15 9:50 a.m. 8:50 a.m. 9:15 a.m. -3.6 feet at
12:34 p.m.

1:00-1:30 p.m. Lee Chavez TBD TBD

5. Ledgewood
(Marrowstone Point)

Saturday, June 16 9:43 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 10:15 a.m. -3.1 feet at
12:37 p.m.

1:00-1:30 p.m. TBD TBD TBD

6. Ala Spit
(Ala Spit Station)

Thursday, July 12 8:35 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. -3.2 feet at
11:17 a.m.

11:45 a.m.-
12:15 p.m.

Sammye Kempbell TBD TBD

7. Patridge Point
(Partridge Point Station)

Friday, July 13 7:30 a.m. 6:45 a.m. 7:00 a.m. -3.0 feet at
10:25 a.m.

10:45-11:15 a.m. TBD TBD TBD

8. Possession Point
(Glendale Station)

Saturday, July 14 9:51 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 10:00 a.m. -3.5 feet at
12:23 p.m.

1:00-1:30 p.m. Sue Salverson TBD TBD

9. Old Clinton
(Glendale Station)

Friday, August 10 8:07 a.m. 7:30 a.m. 8:30 a.m. -2.8 feet at
10:31 a.m.

11:00-11:30 a.m. TBD TBD TBD

10. Langley Beach
(Sandy Point Station)

Saturday,  August 11 9:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m. -2.9 feet at
11:22 a.m.

Noon-
12:30 p.m.

TBD TBD TBD

Updated January 31, 2018NOTE: Some ID work may be done the day before or the day after actual monitoring occurs.  Contact beach leads for more information.


